

KURNELL CATAMARAN CLUB Inc.

PO Box 255, Caringbah NSW 1495



Schedule of Fees 2023 - 2024 Season

Membership Fee Description	See Additional Notes **	Fee
Club Membership, Adult Senior (Individual).	4, 23	\$205
Club Membership, Family.	5, 23	\$273
Club Membership, Associate (Non-Sailing Senior Individual).	6	\$63
Club Membership, Student.	8, 23	\$115
Club Membership, Multihull Junior.	7, 23	\$115
Club Membership, Junior Monohull (Individual) per year.	23, 25	\$157
Discount if paid by 31 st October annually.		\$118
Club Membership, Junior Monohull (Family) per year.	23, 24	\$210
Discount if paid by 31st October annually.		\$157
Club Membership, Life Member	9, 23	Nil

Race Fee Description	See Additional Notes **	Fee
Race Fee, pre-paid (full season) per boat (member).	11	\$188
Race Fee, per boat, per day (member).	12	\$20
Race Fee, per boat, per day (non-member / visitor).	13	\$21
Regatta entry.	See SIs & NOR	See NOR

Storage Fee Description	See Additional Notes **	Fee
Boat Storage, front boat yard per year.	10, 15, 17	\$450
Boat Storage, back boat yard per year.	10, 15, 18	\$375
Boat Storage, Casual per day (back yard only with 10 days	10, 18	\$1.60
minimum, 30 days maximum).		
Associated Trailer (separate to boat – back yard only) per year.	10, 15, 16, 20	\$105
Boat Yard Key Deposit (once off, refundable).	14	\$110
Boat Storage, Open BIC. Open Skiff Junior members only per year.	15, 19	\$32
Boat Hire, Open BIC, per day. Open Skiff Junior member only.		\$11

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Annual Membership and Boat Storage is 1st September to 31st August each year, but must be paid by 31st October annually.

It is expected that sailors competing on more than 3 sailing days in a season will join KCC as members.

Non-members/visitors/guests who sail <u>and</u> use the club's facilities, are expected to pay the Race Fee (non-member / visitor) even if not racing.

Membership (except "Club Membership, Associate" and "Honorary" membership) includes Australian Sailing membership for the season for participating active sailors.

^{**} Refer all "KCC 2023-2024 Terms and Conditions and Membership Notes" (separate PDF document).